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RS-485 RS-232

Input
12-24 V

1

Input
Isolation
Selector
AIn- to V-

2

3

4

5

6

n

Input PS Selector

Man

Auto

PO1
PO2
PO3

J13

2

Entrée débit
Flow input

Pression amont
Upstream pressure

Pression aval ou niveau
Downstream pressure or Level

Alarme haut e-CPC
Alarm high e-CPC

Entrées / sorties e-Lift
Inputs / outputs e-Lift

Alarme bas e-CPC
Alarm low e-CPC

1

2

3

4

5

6

e-Flowmeter

P1

P2

e-CPC low*

e-CPC high*

Sorties relais et alimentation exterieur
Relay outputs and external power supply

Alimentation e-CPC
e-CPC power supply

Alimentation D22
D22 power supply

+24 Vcc
1.0 A min

Electrovanne fermeture
Closing solenoid

RO1.1

V+

V-

V-

V+

Electrovanne ouverture
Opening solenoid

RO1.2

RO2.1

RO2.2

24VDC

SOL 2

Output Relay
+ Vcc Out

PS e-CPC*

PS

7

8

9

10

11

12

0/1

24Vcc

Mise à terre de la responsabilité du client
Earth connection customer responsibility

Entrées / Sorties série 33 ou e-CPC
Inputs / outputs familly 33 or e-CPC

e-Drive 33

e-CPC*

A
I1

+

A
I1

-

48
5A

48
5B

0V D
I1

D
I2

D
I3

D
I4

A
O

1

I/O Customer
Entrées / sorties client
Inputs / outputs customer

D

A
O

2

A
O

3

R
T

S

C
T

S

I/O

1A

B

43 65 87

21 43 65 87

+ 4-20 mA

- 4-20 mA

+ 24 VDC

+ 4-20 mA

- 4-20 mA

+ 24 VDC

+ 4-20 mA

- 4-20 mA

+ 4-20 mA

- 4-20 mA

+ 4-20 mA + 4-20 mA

- 0 V

+ 24 VDC

+ 24 VDC

- 0 V

- 0 V

SOL 1

LT

I/O e-Lift 33 L

I/O e-Lift 34

- 4-20 mA

Q FM
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e-Power IP
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*Implique 4+5+11 / Involved 4+5+11
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Le montage et le raccordement électrique doivent être exécutés conformément
à la réglementation locale et par du personnel spécialisé !

Installation and electrical connection should be carried out in accordance
with local regulations and only by qualified technicians !!
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CLA-BOX 10

Cablage comme suit:

- "����" ou "1,2,3,...,n"* à cabler

* "1,2,3,...n" numero de borne de la boite de jonction

Wired as following:

-"����" or "1,2,3,...,n"* to be wired

*"1,2,3,...,n" jonction box terminal number

!
ATTENTION / WARNING

NO

lvaudan
Rectangle 

lvaudan
Noir + Reduce
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